TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT RELEASE OF SERIAL NUMBER 78405309 TO 78405389 FOR RMI DRI MARK. SEE DOC. ID 900410720 ATTACHED. previously recorded on Reel 006082 Frame 0628. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE OF ERRONEOUSLY RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
inSilica Inc.		08/14/2009	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Path Ventures LLC
Street Address:	3945 Freedom Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 1050
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	New Path Ventures GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	3945 Freedom Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 1050
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	New Path Ventures II, LLC
Street Address:	3945 Freedom Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 1050
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	The Dow Chemical Company
Street Address:	2030 Dow Center
City:	Midland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674 TDADEMARK
000412454	TRADEMARK PEEL: 006114 FRAME: 059

900412151

Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Crossbow Venture Partners LP	
Street Address:	One North Clematis Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 510	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	New Enterprise Associates-Indous Ventures, LLC	
Street Address:	3945 Freedom Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 1050	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78405389	REM DRI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037707901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.233.4510

Email: diana.dearing@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 10500

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID H. JAFFER
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID H. JAFFER/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2017

Total Attachments: 11

source=Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page7.tif

source=Corrective_Assignment#page8.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment#page9.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment#page10.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment#page11.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM430941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
inSilica, Inc.		08/14/2009	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Path Ventures LLC
Street Address:	3945 Freedom Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 1050
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	New Path Ventures GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	3945 Freedom Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 1050
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	New Path Ventures II, LLC
Street Address:	3945 Freedom Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 1050
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	The Dow Chemical Company
Street Address:	2030 Dow Center
City:	Midland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Crossbow Venture Partners LP

RELEASE OF ERRONEOUSLY RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, the parties listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter, the "Secured

Party") received a security interest from INSILICA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the

"Debtor"), in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/405,309 for the mark INSILICA (issued

as Reg. No. 2,951,688), as shown on the attached Schedule C; and

WHEREAS, the security interest was incorrectly recorded against U.S. Trademark

Application Serial No. 78/405,389 for the mark REM DRI (issued as Reg. No. 3,080,581) and

recorded at Reel 004062, Frames 0408-0424; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned is an authorized representative of the law firm that recorded

the security interest correctly;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, on behalf of the Secured Party, releases the

incorrectly recorded security interest in U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,080,581.

SECURED PARTY

David H. Jaffør

Partner

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

2550 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1115

Tel: 650.233.4510

Fax: 650.233.4545

4843-6165-3322,v1

6502334545

SCHEDULE A

SECURED PARTIES

New Path Ventures LLC					// v
New Path Ventures GMBH & CO. KG				taka yaya ing	
New Path Ventures II, LLC				,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	······································
The Dow Chemical Company		 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Crossbow Venture Partners LP					
New Enterprise Associates - IndoUS Ventures, LLC					

48109/8800 JTK/327155.1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0409

TRADEMARK

EXHIBITC

Trademarks

Tyademark	Status	Application or Registration Number	Application or Registration Date
INDESIGN Country-United States of Americ Classer: 42 Tooks:Consulting services, pame Remarks: Application Published	ily, custom design of i		21-Арт-2004
CONTRACT CONTRA	Pending a	78/426,277	27-May-2004
INGENIOUS Committy-United States of Americ Chases: 42 Goods: Consulting services, name Economic Application under Exer	Pending	78/405,751	21-Apr-2004
INNET'LIST Country/United States of Americ Classes: 42 Goods-Consulting services, name Remarks: Application Published	ly, custom design of i		21-Apr-2004
UNRCTL. Constry: United States of Americ Classer: 42 Goods: Consulting services, using Banear kn: Application under Exad	ly, custom design of i		ZJ-A-pr-2004
INSTELICA Country-United States of America Classes: 42 Geods: Consulting survices, name Remarks: Application Published i	ly, custom design of i		20-Apr-2004
INTELLECT IN SILICON Country:United States of Americ Classes: 42 Goodin Countring services, using Researche Application Published 6	iy, castom dealen of i		21-Apr-2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0415

TRADEMARK

United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 23, 2017

PTAS

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP P. O. BOX 10500 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP MCLEAN, VA 22102 900409354

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/12/2017

REEL/FRAME: 6082/0628 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

ASSIGNOR:

INSILICA, INC.

DOC DATE: 08/14/2009 CITIZENSHIP: NONE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

NEW PATH VENTURES LLC

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

3945 FREEDOM CIRCLE SUITE 1050 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

ASSIGNEE:

NEW PATH VENTURES GMBH & CO. KG

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

3945 FREEDOM CIRCLE SUITE 1050 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054 ASSIGNEE:

NEW PATH VENTURES II, LLC

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

3945 FREEDOM CIRCLE

SUITE 1050

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: CORPORATION

2030 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ASSIGNEE:

CROSSBOW VENTURE PARTNERS LP

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ONE NORTH CLEMATIS STREET

SUITE 510

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ASSIGNEE:

NEW ENTERPRISE ASSOCIATES-INDOUS

SERIAL NUMBER: 78405309 78405 389

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2951688 3080581

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

VENTURES, LLC

3945 FREEDOM CIRCLE

SUITE 1050

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

FILING DATE:

REGISTRATION DATE: 05/17/2005

04/11/2006

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH

PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

MARK: INSTLICA REM DRI

RELEASE OF ERRONEOUSLY RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, the parties listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter, the "Secured

Party") received a security interest from INSILICA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the

"Debtor"), in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/405,309 for the mark INSILICA (issued

as Reg. No. 2,951,688), as shown on the attached Schedule C; and

WHEREAS, the security interest was incorrectly recorded against U.S. Trademark

Application Serial No. 78/405,389 for the mark REM DRI (issued as Reg. No. 3,080,581) and

recorded at Reel 004062, Frames 0408-0424; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned is an authorized representative of the law firm that recorded

the security interest correctly;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, on behalf of the Secured Party, releases the

incorrectly recorded security interest in U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,080,581.

SECURED PARTY

David H. Jaffei

Partner

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

2550 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1115

Tel: 650.233.4510

Fax: 650.233.4545

4843-6165-3322.v1

SCHEDULE A

SECURED PARTIES

New Path Ventures LLC	
New Path Ventures GMBH & CO. KG	
New Path Ventures II, LLC	The second secon
The Dow Chemical Company	The state of the second
Crossbow Venture Partners LP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
New Enterprise Associates - IndoUS Ventures, LLC	

48109/8800 JTK/327155.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0409

TRADEMARK

EXHIBITC

Trademarks

INDESIGN	Status	Application or Registration Number	Application or Registration Date
Country: United States of America Classes: 42 Goods: Consulting services, pame	ly, trestom design of i	78/405,779	21-Apr-2004
Remarks: Application Published i	or Opposition on 02/	01/2005.	
INFLEX Country: United States of Americ Clauses: 42	Pending	78/426,277	27-May-2004
Goods:Consulting services, name Remarks: Examination completed	ly, outton design of i ; application approve	integrated circuins. d for publication 12/30/2004.	. ·
INGENIOUS Country-United States of America Clauses: 42	Pending	78/405,75]	21-Apr-2004
Goods: Consulting services, pame Remarks: Application under Exam	ly, autom design of i nimition; Office Actio	iongrated circuits. on response due 05/28/2005.	•
INNETLIST Country-United States of America Classics: 42	Published	78/405,921	21-Apr-2004
Goods: Consulting services, name Remarks: Application Published i			
INRTL Country/United States of America Classer: 42	Pending	78/405,876	2J-A-pr-2004
Goods Consulting services, usens Benerics: Application under Exac	ly, custom design of i plustion; Office Actio	ntagrated circuits. In response due 05/17/2005.	
INSTLICA Country-United States of America	Published	78/405,389	20-Apr-2004
	by custom design of i		
Claster 47 Geods: Consulting services, named Remarks: Application Published 8	or Opposition on 02/2	22/2005.	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0415

TRADEMARK